Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/22/2022

1/22/2022

1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022

1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022
1/22/2022

RMP22-000508

RMP22-000509
RMP22-000510
RMP22-000511
RMP22-000512
RMP22-000513

RMP22-000514

RMP22-000515
RMP22-000516

RMP22-000517

RMP22-000518

2108 QUAIL CT

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
2950 GOLF RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
2306 ALGONQUIN RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
1600 HICKS RD

2304 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3226
KIRCHOFF RD

4714 ARBOR DR

2160 PLUM GROVE RD
2950 GOLF RD

4 BLACK TWIG RD

4770 CALVERT DR

5403 CHATEAU DR

5403 CHATEAU DR

4734 ARBOR DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5400 CHATEAU DR

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3201 THRUSH CT

2403 PLUM TREE LN

118 HONEYSUCKLE CT

AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD PARTY

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HOLD UP ALARM

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/24/2022 8:41:02 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/22/2022 RMP22-000519 5201 SUNSET DR AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/22/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
1/22/2022 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022 APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD #TOWER 1
1/22/2022 RMP22-000520 4770 KENILWORTH DR INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/22/2022 2205 EASTMAN ST AMBULANCE CALL
1/22/2022 RMP22-000521 4633 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
1/22/2022 RMP22-000522 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT
1/22/2022 RMP22-000523 3806 CENTRAL RD VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ORDINANCE
1/22/2022 RMP22-000524 WB 190 TO SB RT53 RAMP OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ASSIST
1/22/2022 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/22/2022 800 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/22/2022 RMP22-000525 1775 ALGONQUIN RD HOLD UP ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/22/2022 HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD SPECIAL
1/22/2022 1480 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/22/2022 RMP22-000526 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
1/22/2022 RMP22-000527 1601 ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022 RMP22-000528 EUC/SALT CREEK TRAFFIC STOP
1/22/2022 RMP22-000529 3301 KIRCHOFF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/24/2022 8:41:02 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/24/2022 8:41:02 AM



