



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/22/2022		2108 QUAIL CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/22/2022	RMP22-000508	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022	RMP22-000509	2950 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/22/2022	RMP22-000510	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022	RMP22-000511	2306 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022	RMP22-000512	3407 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/22/2022	RMP22-000513	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/22/2022		2304 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022	RMP22-000514	APPROX LOC: 3226 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/22/2022	RMP22-000515	2160 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022	RMP22-000516	2950 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/22/2022		4 BLACK TWIG RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/22/2022		4770 CALVERT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/22/2022		5403 CHATEAU DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022		5403 CHATEAU DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022		4734 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022		5400 CHATEAU DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022	RMP22-000517	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022		3201 THRUSH CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022	RMP22-000518	2403 PLUM TREE LN	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022		118 HONEYSUCKLE CT	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/22/2022	<b>RMP22-000519</b>	5201 SUNSET DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/22/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022		1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 1	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022	<b>RMP22-000520</b>	4770 KENILWORTH DR	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/22/2022		2205 EASTMAN ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/22/2022	<b>RMP22-000521</b>	4633 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/22/2022	<b>RMP22-000522</b>	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/22/2022	<b>RMP22-000523</b>	3806 CENTRAL RD	<b>VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022	<b>RMP22-000524</b>	WB I90 TO SB RT53 RAMP	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/22/2022		3250 MEACHAM RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/22/2022		800 ROHLWING RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/22/2022	<b>RMP22-000525</b>	1775 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>HOLD UP ALARM</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/22/2022		HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
1/22/2022		1480 GOLF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/22/2022	<b>RMP22-000526</b>	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>LOUD NOISE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022	<b>RMP22-000527</b>	1601 ROHLWING RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/22/2022	<b>RMP22-000528</b>	EUC/SALT CREEK	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
1/22/2022	<b>RMP22-000529</b>	3301 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER